

Current issue date:
Expiry date:
Certificate identity number

31 October 2019 8 October 2022 10228530 Original approval(s): ISO/IEC 27001 - 8 October 2013

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

CoreLogic UK Limited

Fore 2, 2 Huskisson Way, Shirley, Solihull, B90 4SS, United Kingdom

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

ISO/IEC 27001:2013

Approval number(s): ISO/IEC 27001 - 00005182

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

The provision of software designed for the handheld devices to ensure data captured and transferred has appropriate technical and organisational safeguards in place. The storage and processing of data within eTech data centre, the secure transfer of data to external parties: and the destruction and archive of data. All in accordance with the statement of applicability version 1.4

David Den A

David Derrick

Area Operations Manager UK & Ireland

Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Certificate Schedule

Location	Activities
Fore 2, 2 Huskisson Way, Shirley, Solihull, B90 4SS, United Kingdom	ISO/IEC 27001:2013 The provision of software designed for the handheld devices to ensure data captured and transferred has appropriate technical and organisational safeguards in place. The storage and processing of data within eTech data centre, the secure transfer of data to external parties: and the destruction and archive of data. All in accordance with the statement of applicability version 1.4
Nuco Technologies, Brick Close, Kiln Farm, Milton Keynes, MK11 3EJ, United Kingdom	ISO/IEC 27001:2013 The provision of software designed for the handheld devices to ensure data captured and transferred has appropriate technical and organisational safeguards in place. The storage and processing of data within eTech data centre, the secure transfer of data to external parties: and the destruction and archive of data. All in accordance with the statement of applicability version 1.4
6DG Datacentre, Six Degrees Group, Birmingham Road, Studley, B80 7BG, United Kingdom	ISO/IEC 27001:2013 The provision of software designed for the handheld devices to ensure data captured and transferred has appropriate technical and organisational safeguards in place. The storage and processing of data within eTech data centre, the secure transfer of data to external parties: and the destruction and archive of data. All in accordance with the statement of applicability version 1.4



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom